RESOLUTION NO. 2012- 52

A RESOLUTION HONORING DONALD G. PRICKETT, SR. ON HIS RETIREMENT AFTER NEARLY TWENTY-FOUR YEARS WITH THE COUNTY.

WHEREAS, Donald G. Prickett, Sr., began his employment with Nassau County, Florida, on April 27, 1988, as a Maintenance Helper I for the Road & Bridge Department; and

WHEREAS, on January 25, 1993, Donald G. Prickett, Sr., was promoted to a Maintenance Helper II; and

WHEREAS, Donald G. Prickett, Sr., was promoted to a Truck Driver on December 5, 1994, where he spent the next eighteen years giving his all to the employees of Nassau County, the citizens of Nassau County, and the Board of County Commissioners; and

WHEREAS, Donald G. Prickett, Sr., announced his retirement on December 27, 2011, effective March 30, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Donald G. Prickett, Sr., will be deeply missed by those who have had the honor to work with him, as well as the citizens of Nassau County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, this 21st day of March, 2012, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida as follows:

- 1. The Board publicly commends Donald G. Prickett, Sr., for his outstanding service and dedication to the citizens of Nassau County.
- The Board acknowledges Donald G. Prickett, Sr., for his outstanding service to the Board of County Commissioners, as well as those who had the privilege to work with him.
- 3. The Board, on behalf of all the citizens of Nassau County, extends their sincere appreciation to Donald G. Prickett, Sr., for all he has done to make this a great County.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

Its: Chair

BARRY V. HOLLOWAY

ATTEST AS TO CHAIRMAN'S

SIGNATURE:

JOHN A. CRAWFORD

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the

Nassau County Attorney:

DAVID A. HALLMAN